
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINORITY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:47
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2007
SACHAR COMMITTEE REPORT
Chinta Mohan Dr. ;Singh Shri Rajiv Ranjan (Lalan)

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

:

(a) whether the Government has received the report of Sachar Committee constituted to look into the social, economic and educational status of the Muslim community.

(b) if so, the salient features of the recommendations made by the Committee; and

(c) the follow-up action taken by the Government on the implementation of the recommendations contained in the Report?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (A.R. ANTULAY)

(a) to (c) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY to parts (a) TO (c) OF LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 47 FOR 1.3.2007 RAISED
BY DR. CHINTA MOHAN AND SHRI RAJIV RANGAN SINGH "LALAN" REGARDING SACHAR COMMITTEE REPORT.

(a) Yes, Sir

(b) & (c) The Report has been laid in both the Houses of Parliament on 30th November, 2006. It is also available on the website of the Ministry www.minorityaffairs.gov.in . Chapter − 12 of the Report titled "Perspectives and Recommendations" contains the major recommendations of the Committee.The recommendations fo the Committee are under consideration of Government.
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